# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	The submission is to correct an error made in a previously recorded document at Reel/Frame: 020986/0074 that erroneously affects the identified patent application #: 11/169543

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INSTALLSHIELD CO INC.	12/16/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INSTALLSHIELD CO INC.	
Street Address:	1000 E Woodfield Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Schaumburg	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60173	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11169543

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Zablocki

Total Attachments: 1

source=Declaration Installshield Co#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025504 FRAME: 0972 DECLARATION

I, John Lynn, declare the following:

1. I am an attorney at Kirkland & Ellis, LLP of 555 California Street, San Francisco, CA

94104. I am making this Declaration in my capacity as legal advisor to Installshield Co.

Inc.

2. This declaration is made and submitted for the purpose of correcting an error made in a

previously recorded document at Reel/Frame: 020986/0074 that erroneously affects U.S.

patent application number 11/169543, (entitled "Method and system for pre-deployment

conflict checking"), (the "Application"). The Application is currently held by

Installshield Co. Inc.

3. Pursuant to a patent assignment (the "Assignment") dated April 1, 2008, Rovi Solutions

Corporation (under its former name Macrovision Corporation) assigned the Application

to Installshield Co. Inc. The Assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on April 18, 2008 at Reel/Frame: 020828/0001.

4. The Application was erroneously included in a security agreement (the "Security

Agreement") dated May 2, 2008, by and between the aforementioned MACROVISION

CORPORATION (now Rovi Solutions Corporation), together with APTIV DIGITAL,

INC., GEMSTAR DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, GEMSTAR-TV GUIDE

INTERNATIONAL, INC., INDEX SYSTEMS INC, ODS PROPERTIES, INC.,

STARSIGHT TELECAST, INC., TV GUIDE ONLINE, LLC, and UNITED VIDEO

PROPERTIES, INC., each as assignors, and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as

assignee. The Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on May 15, 2008 at Reel/Frame: 020986/0074.

5. The facts set forth above are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information

and belief.

I hereby respectfully request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to remove from the

applications assignment records the erroneously recorded Security Agreement.

Declared by:

Date: December 16, 2010

PATENT REEL: 025504 FRAME: 0973

RECORDED: 12/16/2010